PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3511535

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE'S NAME previously recorded on Reel 022533 Frame 0253. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE'S NAME IS TREMO-TEC GMBH.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARC BERGER	06/20/2008
THOMAS BERGER	06/20/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TREMO-TEC GMBH	
Street Address:	AM BANNHOLZ 24L	
City:	OBERSTDORF	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	87561	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12086910

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)621-7155

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

7036217140 Phone:

Email: mailroom@mg-ip.com

MUNCY, GEISSLER, OLDS & LOWE, P.C. Correspondent Name:

4000 LEGATO ROAD Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 310**

Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22033

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1057/0101PUS1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARTIN R. GEISSLER
SIGNATURE:	/Martin R. Geissler/
DATE SIGNED:	09/03/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=ASSIGNNMENT_1057_0101PUS1#page1.tif source=ASSIGNNMENT_1057_0101PUS1#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 036531 FRAME: 0439 503464910

source=ASSN_COVER_SHEET_1057_0101PUS1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 036531 FRAME: 0440

het No.: 3800 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

DATERITE ONI V

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 08-05)	TS ONLY ORM COVER SHEET O.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
8 2mg 8 8000 8 48	
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office:	Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Marc BERGER	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):
Thomas BERGER	Name: tremo-tec GmbH
	Address: AM BANNHOLZ 24L
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
Execution Date(s): JUNE 20, 2008	At
Assignment	City: OBERSTBORF
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	State/Prov.:
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	Country: GERMANY ZIP: 87561
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es)
4. Application or patent numbers(s):	☐ This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No. (s)	B. Patent No.(s)
12/086,911	
Additional numbers altr	ached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents
Name: WALTER A. HACKLER	involved: 1
registration No.: 27,792	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Address: 2372 S.E. BRISTOL STREET, SUITE B	
	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card
	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐
City: NEWPORT BEACH	☐ Enclosed
State/Prov.: CALIFORNIA	None required (government interest not affecting title)
Country: US ZIP: 92660-0755	8. Payment Information
Phone Number: (949) 851-5010	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Fax Number: (949) 752-1925	Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 08-0114
Email Address:	Authorized User Name WALTER A. HACKLER
9. Signature:	
J. Milli	JULY 22, 2008
Signature	Date
WALTER A. HACKLER	Total sumbar of same including a
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments and document.

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571)273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)			Docket No. 3890
This is an A	ssignment of the following rights, title	and interest: (check all that apply):	######################################
×	☑ United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention		
\boxtimes	·		
\boxtimes			
	Date of Execution: Date of Filing: 06/20/2008		
\boxtimes	International (PCT) Patent Applicati	on Serial No. PCT/EP2006/011316	
\boxtimes	Other (specify) DE 10 2005 062 432.	4	
Title of the l	nvention		
Inventors (a	ssignors)		
	Name	Address	
Marc BER	BER	AM BANNHOLZ 24L, 87561 OBERSTDO	RF, GERMANY
Thomas Bi	ERGER	AM BANNHOLZ 24L, 87561 OBERSTDO	RF, GERMANY
Assignee		***************************************	
THE POST OF THE PERSON OF THE	Name	Address	STOCKISSISSISSISSISSISSISSISSISSISSISSISSISS
tremo-tec G	imbH	AM BANNHOLZ 24L 87561 OBERSTDORF GERMANY	

[Page 1 of 2]

AS03A/REV02

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 3800

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby anthorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to Issue any United States Letters Patent which may Issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date	
Marc BERGER	4 1/10/ 14NE 2011/ 1008	
Thomas BERGER	Thomas 15 ergs 10NE 20TH 2008	
7 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -		
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY	

[Page 2 of 2]

PATENT REEL: 036531 FRAME: 0443

RECORDED: 09/03/2015